PART NUMBER PREFIX DESCRIPTIONS

COMPONENTS AND SUBASSEMBLIES

111 MISCELLANEOUS

222 DRIVER SUBASSEMBLY — SEE 300
300  DRIVER SUBASSEMBLIES

333 DRIVER PARTS

400  HORN SUBASSEMBLIES

422 HORNPARTS

500  WOOFERS

522 WOOFER PARTS

600  SPEAKER SYSTEM SUBASSEMBLIES
622  SPEAKER SYSTEM PARTS

700  ELECTRONICS SUBASSEMBLIES
722 ELECTRONICS PARTS

822 SOFTWARE PARTS

TOP LEVEL COMPONENTS/ASSEMBLIES
AAA  HF COMPRESSION DRIVERS
BBB  EXP. AND CB HORNS

CCC  WOOFERS

EEE  SPEAKER $YSTEMS

FFF  HF DRIVER DIAPHRAGMS

HHH ELECTRONICS

JJ  AMPLIFIERS

MMM SOFTWARE

WWW LITERATURE



PADS SCHEMATIC TEXT/LINE SIZES

NET NAMES 115
PIN NUMBERS 115
PIN NAMES 115 -
REF DES 140
PART TYPE 130
TiTLE BLOCK 250
SCHEMATIC LABELING 130
RE\i BLOCK 130
OTHER TEXT 130 MINIMUM
OTHE TEXT 130 S Mo
OTHER TEXT 130
OTHER TEXT“ 130
TIE DOT 60
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UPDATED:

CAPACITORS
LEGS:

TYPE:

VALUE:

VOLTAGE:

TOLERANCE:

LEADS:

NOTES:

IONXXSE<ArR=~T0n V=2

07-JAN-1997

CA = AXAL

3
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0wDO

RADIAL

ELECTROLYTIC
NON-POLARIZED

CERAMIC

MYLAR, STACKED METAL FILM
OR METALIZED POLYESTER
POLYPROPYLENE

METALIZED POLYESTER

i w0

uf {micro-farad)
nf {nano-farad)
pf {pico-farad)

Ll

18V
75V
5oV
100V
200V
250V
asv
63V
1000V
258V
B30V
16V
160V
SEE NOTE

o

+-20%

+B0%/-20%

+-10% o
+-5%
+-2%

+-0,5pf

nEn

Bon

REEL
LOOSE
FORMED

CRS = 200V +/-10% (GUIDELINE ONLY).

TYPE:

VALUE:

WATTAGE:

TOLERANCE:

LEADS:

TAPER.

PART NUMBER CODES
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METAL FILM
WIRE WOUND

CARBON COMPOSITION

RCD SERIES
POTENTIOMETER

L PAD
THERMISTOR

OHM
KILO-OHM
MEGA-OHM

1/4W
10W
12W
1w
aw
5W
100W
2w
2w
SPEC.

1%
2%
5%
10%

REEL

LOOSE
FORMED
PCMT
CHASSISMNT

LINEAR
AUDIO

CRM = 35V-50V +/-5% (GUIDELINE ONLY: V, B THEN P SERIES PANASONIC).

ELEC = 35V-50V +-20% (GUIDELINE ONLY).

CAPACITOR VOLTAGE RATINGS MAY BE HIGHER THAN SPECIFIED, BUT NOT LOWER.

TYPE:

INSULATION:

GAGE:
COLOR:

AW -

Z=Z w0

N ou i

STRANDED
STRANDED-TINNED
SoLD

ZP CORD

2 COND. SHIELDED
UNSHEILDED

PVC

TEFLON

BARE
MAGNETIC
MULTIPLE COND

12,14,16,18,20,22,24 ETC...

SMITOUVOZET RS T IoTTMOOT >

nounu

Hunnn

]

WHITE
BLACK
RED
GREEN
YELLOW
BLUE
BROWN
ORANGE
GRAY
PURPLE
WHT/BLK
WHTRED
WHT/GRN
WHT/YEL
WHT/BLY
WHT/BRN
WHTORG
WHT/GRAY
WHT/PRPL
GRN/YEL



